## **COUNTY OF KANE**

John A. Cunningham

under the Illinois Campaign Discolsure Act.

KANE COUNTY CLERK 719 S. Batavia Ave., Bldg. B Geneva, IL 60134



Election Department Phone: (630) 232-5990 Fax: (630) 232-5870 www.kanecountyelections.org

Signature of Candidate or Agent

### **Receipt for Nominating Petition**

March 15, 2016 - 2016 General Primary.

| Receipt For:                   | Michael J. Tennis<br>303 Churchill Ct<br>Sleepy Hollow, IL 60118                            |  |  |  |
|--------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Filed: Novemb                  | er 24, 2015 at 11:55:35 AM.   |  |  |  |
| Office: FOR P                  | RECINCT COMMITTEEMAN, Dundee 20 Party: Republican   |  |  |  |
| The following                  | have been received:   |  |  |  |
| ✓                              | Statement of Candidacy  |  |  |  |
| <b>√</b>                       | Loyalty Oath  |  |  |  |
| <b>√</b>                       | Petition Pages /~ L   |  |  |  |
|                                | Receipt for Economic Interest Statement (EIS)   |  |  |  |
| Received from                  | m: Michael J. Tennis  |  |  |  |
| E                              | Deputy Clerk  John A. Cunningham - Kane County Clerk  |  |  |  |
|                                | Name and Title of Local Clerk/Secretary   |  |  |  |
| Printed: 11/24/2015 11:56:25AM |   |  |  |  |
|                                | Receipt for Notice of Obligation D-5  |  |  |  |
| l hereby ackn                  | owledge receipt of the Notice of Obligation which outlines obligations and responsibilities |  |  |  |

NAME

| ATTACH TO | PETITION |  |
|-----------|----------|--|
|-----------|----------|--|

Suggested Revised July, 2007 SBE No. P-1

### STATEMENT OF CANDIDACY

ADDRESS-ZIP CODE

|   | NAME   | ADDRESS-ZIP CODE                                       | OFFICE                     | DISTRICT                         | PARTY              |
|---|--|--|----------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|
|   | MICHAEL V. TENNIS  | 303 CHURCHILL CT.<br>SLEEPY HOLLOW IL                  | Precinct<br>Committeeman   | DUNPEE 20                        | Republican         |
|   |  | 60118  |                            |                                  |                    |
|   |  |  |                            |                                  | ,<br>I             |
|   | If required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7-10   | ).2. 8-8.1 or 10-5.1 complete the                      | following (4h): 1.5.       |                                  |                    |
|   | <del>_</del>   |  | NAME CHANGED ON            |                                  | allot)             |
| -   | (List all n  | UNTIL<br>ames during last 3 years)                     | - MINE OF MINGED ON _      | (List date of eac                | n name change)     |
|   | STATE OF ILLINOIS  |  |                            |                                  |                    |
|   | STATE OF ILLINOIS  County of Kane .  | )<br>) SS.   |                            |                                  |                    |
| ,   | County of Tearles.   | )  |                            |                                  |                    |
| ı   | MICHAEL J. TENN  | (Name of Cand  | didate) being first duly s | Worn (or affirmed)               | pour that land the |
| á   | at 303 CHURCHILL C   | in the City,   |                            | orated Area (ci                  |                    |
| 2   |  | incorporated, list municipality t                      |                            | vice) Zin Codo 6                 | olle one) of       |
| C   | County of Kane   |  |                            |                                  |                    |
| tl  | the Republican  Party; that I am a qualified voter therein and am a qualified Primary voter of Party; that I am a candidate for Nomination/Election to the office of |  |                            |                                  |                    |
| F   | Precinct Committeeman  | in the DUNPFE 2005 is                                  | trict, to be voted upon a  | t the primary election           | onto be bell       |
| $\overline{V}$  | March 15, 2016 (date   | of election) and that I am legal                       | ly qualified (including h  | eing the holder of               | on to be neid on   |
| n   | nay be an eligibility requirement for th   | e office to which I seek the no                        | mination) to hold such     | Office and that I have           | iny license that   |
| fi  | le before the close of the petition filing   | ng period) a Statement of Eco                          | nomic Interests as requ    | lired by the Illinois            | Covernment         |
| E.  | thics Act and I hereby request that i  | ny name be printed upon the                            | official Republic          | an                               |                    |
| Primary ballot for Nomination/Election for such office. (Name of Party) |  |  |                            |                                  |                    |
|   |  |  | _                          |                                  |                    |
|   |  |  | Michael f                  | Tenne                            |                    |
|   | Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) by   | Michael J. Te  | (Signatu                   | re of Candidate)                 |                    |
|   | organist and sworm to (or animhed) by  | (Name of Candidate)                                    | before                     | me, on <u>(6/</u><br>(insert mor | 27/15              |
|   | }*****   | FIGUR OF M   | $\mathcal{C}$              | 01/0                             | , ouy, year)       |
|   | (SEAL) T CARL  | FICIAL SEAL<br>DS VELAZQUEZ<br>dic - State of Illinois | (Notary F                  | Public's Signature)              | <u></u>            |
|   |  | On Expires Jun 8 2016                                  |                            | - <del>-</del> /                 |                    |

My Commission Expires Jun 8, 2016

| ATTA | CHTO | PETITION |  |
|------|------|----------|--|
| ALIA | CHIO | PEHHON   |  |

10 ILCS 5/7-10.1

Suggested Revised July, 2004 SBE No. P-1C

#### LOYALTY OATH (OPTIONAL)

| United States of America ) SS.   |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| State of Illinois )  |  |  |  |
| I, MICHAEL J. TENNS, do swear (or affirm) that I am a citizen of the   |  |  |  |
| United States and the State of Illinois, that I am not affiliated directly or indirectly with any communist        |  |  |  |
| organization or any communist front organization, or any foreign political agency, party, organization or          |  |  |  |
| government which advocates the overthrow of constitutional government by force or other means not                  |  |  |  |
| permitted under the Constitution of the United States or the Constitution of this State; that I do not directly or |  |  |  |
| indirectly teach or advocate the overthrow of the government of the United States or of this State or any          |  |  |  |
| unlawful change in the form of the governments thereof by force or any unlawful means.                             |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
| (Signature of Candidate)   |  |  |  |
| Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) by MICHAEL J. TENNIS before me, (Name of Candidate)                              |  |  |  |
| on(insert month, day, year)  |  |  |  |
| (Notary Public selignature)  |  |  |  |
| OFFICIAL SEAL CARLOS VELAZQUEZ Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 8, 2016                 |  |  |  |

# PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PRIMARY PETITION

| We, the undersigned, members of and affilia  | ated with the heryplican  | Party and qualified primar name and precinct number)        | y electors of the               |  |
|--|---|---|---------------------------------|--|
| State of Illinois, do  | hereby petition that Michael J.   | Tehnis.   | who resides at                  |  |
| 303 Chat shill C7c ir unincorporated, list municipality that provides p  | the City, Village Unincorporated Area (city stal service) Zip Code 60//7 . County | rcle one) of <i>5 (pe py H&amp;/)</i><br>of <i>K4/)e</i> ar | if (if<br>nd State of Illinois) |  |
| shall be a candidate of the Kenubles   | Party for election to the office  | ce of PRECINCT COMMIT                                       | TEEMAN, for                     |  |
| Nuhore 20 (townshipse) (townshi | ip name and precinct number), to be vo  | ted for at the primary election                             | n to be neid on                 |  |
| If required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7-10.2, comp   | plete the following (this information will appe                                   | ear on the ballot)  |                                 |  |
| FORMERLY KNOWN AS  | UNTIL NAME CHANG  |   |                                 |  |
| (List all names d  | uring last 3 years)   | (List date of each r  | name cnange)                    |  |
| NAME   | STREET ADDRESS OR   | CITY, TOWN OR   | ,                               |  |
| (VOTER'S SIGNATURE)  | RR NUMBER   | VILLAGE   | COUNTY                          |  |
| 1 Kachesen a. Tennix   | 303 Churchell Ct  | Seepy Hollow IL   | Kane                            |  |
| 2/13   | 301 CHURAILLOT.   | SLOOPY HOLOW IL   | KANE                            |  |
| 3 Frals L-   | 912 Savatoga Phy  | Sleay Hollar IL   | Kare                            |  |
| 4 Julan yer  | 916 SARATOGO PKWY   | SLEE HOLLOW   | KANE                            |  |
| 5 Olga Teker   | 401 arabian Rewy  | Sleepy Holly 1  | Kano_                           |  |
| 6 William of ansel man   | 910 Sarratoga PKWAY   | Sleepy Hollowil   | Care                            |  |
| 7 Karen Zumer  | 307 Churchill Ct  | Sleppy Hollaw 12  | Kane                            |  |
| · nouie O Oson   | 306 Churchile O   | Slockytollow  | Kane                            |  |
| Span a. Obsern I   | 306 Churchill G.  | Stoody Low "  | KANE                            |  |
| 10 Watte Septel  | 311 churchill Ot  | Slaggy Hollow 1   | KANE                            |  |
| 11 Kraf Holy   | 228 Hilltop lane  | Slaggy Hollow IL  | Kane                            |  |
| 12 Jun Holy  | 228 Hilling Line  | Slupy Allan "   | Kane                            |  |
| State of Illingis  | ,   |   |                                 |  |
| County of Kahe   | SS.   | V   |                                 |  |
| 1, Michael J. Tehnis (Circulator's Name) do hereby certify that I reside at 303 Charchill Cf.  |   |   |                                 |  |
| in the City Village Unincorporated Area (circle  | one) of 5 leepv 1/0/1800 (if  | unincorporated, list municipal                              | ity that provides               |  |
| postal service) Zip Code 60(6, County  | of Kane , State of I  | 1-60C5 that Lam1  | 8 years of age or               |  |
| older, that I am a citizen of the United States, and that the signatures on this sheet were signed in my presence, not more than 90 days   |   |   |                                 |  |
| preceding the last day for filing of the petitions and are genuine and that to the best of my knowledge and belief the persons so signing were at the time of signing the petition qualified voters of the Kepulical Party in the political division in which the candidate is   |   |   |                                 |  |
| seeking elective office, and that their respective residences are correctly stated, as above set forth   |   |   |                                 |  |
| and the second   | Michael   | ef Jennes   |                                 |  |
| Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) by S:\\  | L MZ ADITE TO TO (Circula   | itoria Signature)   | ,                               |  |
| Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) by   | (Name of Circulator)  | before me, on   | nth, day, year)                 |  |
| OFFIGURES COM  |   | WL 21   | nun, uay, year <i>)</i>         |  |
| CARLOS VELAZQUEZ   |   | (Notary Public's Signature)                                 |                                 |  |
| Notary Public - State of Illinois<br>My Commission Expires Jun 8, 2016   | SHEET NO.   |   |                                 |  |

# PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN PRIMARY PETITION

| We, the undersigned, members of and affiliated with the Republican Party and qualified primary electors of the Republican Party, in Junder 20 (township name and precinct number) in the County of  |  |                                 |                                 |  |
|---|--|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Kane State of Illinois, do  | hereby petition that Michael J. the City Village Unincorporated Area (cir  | Cleans of Sleppy Hal            | who resides at                  |  |
| unincorporated, list municipality that provides po  | ostal service) Zip Code & O((8), County                                    | of Kane ( an                    | d State of Illinois,            |  |
| shall be a candidate of the Nepublical Countries 20 (townsh   | Party for election to the offici<br>ip name and precinct number), to be vo | ted for at the primary election | TEEMAN, for<br>on to be held on |  |
| March 15 2016 (date of election).   | ip hanc and preside hamber), to be vo                                      | to the primery disease          | 10 00 1.0.0                     |  |
| If required pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/7-10.2, comp  | olete the following (this information will appe                            | ar on the ballot)               |                                 |  |
| FORMERLY KNOWN AS(List all names di   | UNTIL NAME CHANG uring last 3 years)                                       | ED ON(List date of each r       | name change)                    |  |
| (List air names o   |  | List date of edoi!!             | <del></del>                     |  |
| NAME  | STREET ADDRESS OR  | CITY, TOWN OR                   |                                 |  |
| (VOTER'S SIGNATURE)   | RR NUMBER  | VILLAGE                         | COUNTY                          |  |
| Before Confin   | 326 Helltop La   | Sleepy Hollow L                 |                                 |  |
| 2 0668 0 0 mm   | 227 Million CANT   | Seep Hollan                     | Kne                             |  |
| 3 Feel Stro   | 201 Altop June   | Sleepy What                     | Kene                            |  |
| 4 Sum Baribeau  | 229 Killion Lone   | Sleeper Hollowelf               | Kane                            |  |
| 5 Jomes Fly   | 232 1/1/hp came  | Steepy #1/w IL                  | Kane                            |  |
| 6 Donald D Bromile  | 302 Churchill CT   | Sleepy Hollow IL                | Kano                            |  |
| 7   |  | IL.                             |                                 |  |
| 8   |  | IL                              |                                 |  |
| 9   |  | IL                              |                                 |  |
| 10  |  | IL                              |                                 |  |
| 11  |  | IL                              |                                 |  |
| 12  |  | ΙĹ                              |                                 |  |
| State of Illihois )   |  |                                 |                                 |  |
| State of Illihais ) County of Karle )   | SS.  |                                 |                                 |  |
| 1/ - 1 / 1  | (Circulator's Name) do hereby certify that i re                            | eside at 383 Chartes            | Lill of                         |  |
| in the City/Village/Unincorporated Area (circle one) of Steps Hollow (if unincorporated, list municipality that provides  |  |                                 |                                 |  |
| [ h l lef   | 1/   | Y:                              | •                               |  |
| postal service) Zip Code <u>60/18</u> , County older, that I am a citizen of the United States.   | of <u>Kahe</u> , State of <u>I</u>   | signed in my presence not me    | 8 years of age or               |  |
| older, that I am a citizen of the United States, and that the signatures on this sheet were signed in my presence, not more than 90 days preceding the last day for filing of the petitions and are genuine and that to the best of my knowledge and belief the persons so signing were |  |                                 |                                 |  |
| at the time of signing the petition qualified voters of the Republication Party in the political division in which the candidate is seeking elective office, and that their respective residences are correctly stated as above set forth.  |  |                                 |                                 |  |
| Markaelderman   |  |                                 |                                 |  |
| (Circulator's Signature)  |  |                                 |                                 |  |
| Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) by $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$  | ruse III Tennis  | before me, on /0/2-             | 2/15                            |  |
| Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) by // (Name of Circulator) before me, on /o/22/15 (Insert month, day, year)   |  |                                 |                                 |  |
| (SEAE)  | 7 U  | WY Z                            |                                 |  |
| OFFICIAL SEAL<br>CARLOS VELAZQUEZ   | 1  | (Notary Public's Signature)     |                                 |  |
| Notary Public - State of Illinois<br>My Commission Expires Jun 8, 2016  | SHEET NO.  |                                 |                                 |  |
| wy commission expires Jun 6, 2016   | 7  |                                 |                                 |  |